# City Council Public Hearing March 23, 2016 @ 6:45 pm Cordova Center Community Rooms A & B Minutes

#### A. Call to order

Acting Vice Mayor Tom Bailer called the Council public hearing to order at 6:45 pm on March 23, 2016, in the Cordova Center Community Rooms.

#### B. Roll call

Present for roll call were Council members *Tom Bailer, Josh Hallquist, David Allison* and *James Wiese.* Council member *Tim Joyce* was present via teleconference. *Mayor Clay Koplin* and Council members *James Burton* and *Robert Beedle* were absent. Also present were City Manager *Randy Robertson* and City Clerk *Susan Bourgeois*.

### C. Public hearing

- 1. Ordinance 1142 An ordinance of the City Council of the City of Cordova, Alaska, authorizing the city manager to enter into a thirty year lease agreement with Facility Contractors, LLC, which includes an option to purchase, for city property described as Lots 12 through 18, Block 6, Original Townsite
- 2. Ordinance 1143 An ordinance of the City Council of the City of Cordova, Alaska, amending Cordova Municipal Code section 15.20.010, repealing Cordova Municipal Code section 15.20.010 (E), and enacting Cordova Municipal Code section 15.20.015 to permit registered voters in Cordova, Alaska to serve on the Health Services Board

Acting Vice Mayor Tom Bailer opened the hearing up for public comment on ordinances 1142 and/or 1143. Acting Vice Mayor Tom Bailer asked if there was any public comment and there was none.

*M/Allison S/Hallquist* to recess the public hearing at 6:50 pm until 6:58 pm. Hearing no objection, the Public Hearing was recessed until 6:58 pm.

At 6:58 pm *Acting Vice Mayor Tom Bailer* called the public hearing back to order and asked again if there was any public comment. There was none.

Council member *Robert Beedle* arrived at 6:58 pm.

## D. Adjournment

M/Allison S/Hallquist to adjourn the Public Hearing
Hearing no objection, the Public Hearing was adjourned at 6:58 pm

Approved: April 6, 2016

Attest:

Susan Bourgeois, CMC, City Clerk

